ORDER NO. MD8905019G2
Service Manual
stereo Radio Cassette Recorder
Radio Cassette
RX-FT550
Color
(K) Black Type
Area

* B racketed indications in Ref. No. co l umns speci fy the a r e a . (Refer to the first page for area.)
Parts without these indicat ions c a n be u s e d for all a r e a s .
Numbering System For Resistors
Example:
ERD 25 102
Type
ERX
Type
Wattage
(1/4W)
2
Wattage
(2W)
Shape Tolerance
AN
Shape Tolerance
Numbering System For Capacilors
Example:
Value
(1KO)
471
Value
{470Q)
Resistor Type Wattage Tolerance
ERD Carbon 10- 1/8W 12-. i;2W J : ± 5 %
ERG Melal Oxide 14 1/4W 2 5 : 1/4W F : ± 1 %
ERQ Fuse Type Metal IA 1W 18 • 1/8W Q : ± 2 %
ERX Metal Film S2 1/4W S I 1/2W J : ± 5 %
ERD L Carbon (ctiip) 2F 1/4W 50- 1/2W K : ± 10%
ERO K Metal Film (chip) 2A 2W 3A 3W M : ± 2 0 %
ERC Solid 6G 1/10W 8G 1/8W
ERF Incombustible
Box-Shaped
ERM Wire-Wound
RRJ Chip Resistor
ERJ Chip Resistor
ECKD
Type
ËCEA
Type
1H 102
Voltage
(50V)
50
Voltage
{50V)
Value Tolerance Unique
(0.001 MF)
M 330
Cliaracteristics Value
(33IJF)
� Capacity values are in microlarads (MF) uniess speellied
olherwise. P = Pico-(arads (pF) F = Farads (F).
� Resislance values are in ohms (Q), uniess specified
olherwise, IK = 1.0000, 1M = 1,000kQ
Capacitor Type Voltage Tolerance
ECE : Eiectrolytic OJ : 6.3V IA 10V K: ± 10%
ECCO : Ceramic I C 16V I E 25V M : ± 2 0 %
ECKD ; Ceramtc Capacitor IH 50V IV 35V
Z- + 8 ° %
ECQM ; Polyester 50: 50V 05 50V - 2 0
ECQP : Polypropylene 2H 500V 2A 100V J : ± 5 %
ECG : Ceramic 1 : lOOV I J 63V G : ± 2 %
ECEA N : Non Polar Eiectrolytic KC : 400V AC F: ± 1 %
QCU : Ceramic (Chip Type) KC : 125VAC C : ±0.25pF
ECUX : Ceramic (Chip Type) (UL) D : ±0.5pF
EOF : Semiconductor
EECW : Ltquid electrolyte
douDle layer capacitor
I
Ref. No. Part No. Va lue. Ref. No. Part No. Va lue. Ref. No. Part No. Value.
RESISTORS(VALUE.WATTAGE) R120 ERDS2TJ2R2 2.2 1/4 R255 ERDS2TJ104 100K 1/4
Rl ERDS2TJ330 33 1/4 R121 ERDS2TJ101 ICO 1/4 R256 EROS2TJ472 4.7K 1/4
R2 ERDS2TJ1ÜI 100 1/4 R122 ERDS2TJ222 2.2K 1/4 R257 ERDS2TJ472 4.7K 1/4
R3 ERDS2TJ8R2 8.2 1/4 R124 ERDS2TJ103 lOK 1/4 R258 ERDS2TJ102 IK 1/4
R4 ERDS2TJ334 330K 1/4 R150 ERDS2TJ102 IK 1/4 R301 ERDS2TJ332 3.3K 1/4
R5 ERDS2TJ471 470 1/4 R151 ERDS2TJ103 10K 1/4 R302 ERDS2TJ334 330K 1/4
R6 ERDS2TJ221 220 1/4 R152 ERDS2TJ223 22K 1/4 R303 ERDS2TJia2 IK 1/4
R7 ERDS2TJ470 47 1/4 R153 ERDS2TJ103 lOK 1/4 R304 ERDS2TJ6R8T 6.8 1.'4
R8 ERDS2TJ332 3.3K 1/4 R154 ERDS2TJ223 22K 1/4 R305 ERDS2TJ471 470 1/4
R9 ERDS2TJ153 15K 1/4 R155 ERDS2TJ104 100K 1/4 R306 ERDS2TJ561 560 1/4
RIO ERDS2TJ562 5.GK 1/4 R156 ERDS2TJ472 4.7K 1/4 R307 ERDS2TJ472 4.7K 1/4
Ril EROS2TJ562 5.6K 1/4 R157 ERDS2TJ472 4.7K 1/4 R3UU ERDS2TJ332 3.3K 1/4
R12 ERn,S?TJ821 820 1/4 R158 ERDS2TJ102 IK 1/4 R309 ERDS2TJ562 5.6K 1/4
R13 ERDS2TJ821 820 1/4 R201 ERDS2TJ473 47K 1/4 R310 ERDS2TJI01 100 1/4
R14 ERDS2TJ822 8.2K 1/4 H2U2 ERDS2TJ331 330 1/4 R311 ERDS2TJ333 33K 1/4
R15 ERDS2TJ102 IK 1/4 R203 ERDS2TJ33ST 3.*l 1/4 R312 ERDS2TJ104 100K 1/4
R16 ERDS2TJ680 68 1/4 R204 ERDS2TJ273 27K 1/4 R313 ERDS2TJ102 IK 1/4
RIT ERDS2TJ272 2.7K 1/4 H2US ERDS2TJ470 47 1/4 R314 ERDS2TJ6R8T 6.8 1/4
R18 ERDS2TJ563 56K 1/4 H2U6 ERDS2TJ122 1.2K 1/4 R315 ERDS2TJ104 100K 1/4
R19 ERDS2TJ680 68 1/4 mi ERDS2TJ821 820 1/4 R316 EROS2TJ680 68 1/4
R20 ERDSZTJ222 2.2K 1/4 R208 ERDS2TJ152 1.5K 1/4 R317 ERDS2TJ335T 3.»l 1/4
R21 ERDS2TJ822 8.2K 1/4 H20a ERDS2TJ153 15K 1/4 R319 ERDS2TJ680 68 1/4
R101 ERDS2TJ473 47K 1/4 R210 ERDS2TJ122 1.2K 1/4 R320 ERnS?TJ471 470 1/4
Rloe ERDS2TJ331 330 1/4 R2I1 ERDS2TJ332 3.3K 1/4 R321 ERDS2TJ222 2.2K 1/4
RI03 ERDS2TJ335T Z3A 1/4 R212 ERDS2TJ472 4.7K 1/4 R322 ERflSTTJSei 560 1/4
R104 ERDSZTJ273 27K 1/4 R213 ERDS2TJ683 68K 1/4 R323 EROS2TJ472 4.7K 1/4
R105 ERDSZTJ470 47 1/4 R214 ERn,S7TJ273 27K 1/4 R324 ERDS2TJ103 lOK 1/4
R106 ERDS2TJ122 1.2K 1/4 R215 ERDS2TJ222 2.2K 1/4 R350 ERDS2TJ221 220 1/4
R107 ERaS?TJ821 820 1/4 R216 ERDS2TJ101 100 1/4 R401 ERG12SJ270E
R108 ERDS2TJ152 1.5K 1/4 R217 ERDS2TJ223 22K 1/4 R501 ERDS2TJ153 15K 1/4
RlIM ERnS?TJ153 15K 1/4 R218 ERDS2TJ473 47K 1/4 R502 ERDS2TJ123 12K 1/4
RllO ERnS7TJ122 1.2K 1/4 R219 ERDS2TJ392 3.9K 1/4 RS03 EROS2TJ102 IK 1/4
RUI ERDS2TJ332 3.3K 1/4 R220 ERDS2TJ2R2 2.2 1/4 R504 ERDSZTJ103 10K 1/4
R112 ERaS?TJ472 4.7K 1/4 R221 ERDS2TJ101 100 1/4 Rsoe ERDS2TJ106 1M 1/4
RUS ERDS2TJ683 68K 1/4 R222 ERDS2TJ222 a2K 1/4 R507 ERDS2TJ103 10K 1/4
R114 EHUS2IJ273 27K 1/4 R224 ERDSTTJlOa lOK 1/4 CAPACITORS(VALUE. VOLTAGE)
R115 ERnS?TJ222 2.2K 1/4 R260 ERnS?TJ102 IK 1/4 C l RC8S1H120JC 12P 50
R116 ERnS?TJ101 100 1/4 R2S1 ERDS2TJ103 10K 1/4 C2 RCBS1H270JL 27P 50
R117 ERa"=!?TJ223 22K 1/4 R2S2 ERDS2TJ223 22K 1/4 C3 RCBC1H470JL 47P 50
RUS ERDS2TJ473 47K 1/4 R2S3 ERDS2TJ103 lOK 1/4
C4 RCBSIHIOOJC 10P 50
R119 ERDS2TJ392 3.9K 1/4 R254 ERDS2TJ223 22K 1/4
CS RCBC1H470JL 47P 50
- 2 7 -
RX-FT550
Ref. No. Part No. Value. Ref. No. Part No. Value. Ref. No. Part No. Value.
C6 RCBC1H4R7KC 4.7P 50 C103 RCBS1H471KB 470P 50 C218 ECFV1E473MD 0.047 25
IE. EB) C104 ECFV1C104MD 0.1 16 C219 ECEA1AU102 1000 10
C6 RCBS1H5R6KC 5.6P 50 C105 ECEA1EU4R7 10 50 C220 ECFV1E683MD 0.068 25
(EG) CI06 RCBS1H102KB 0.001 50 C221 ECEAIHUOIO 1 50
C7 RCBS1H3R3KC 3.3P 50 C107 ECEAIHUOIO 1 50  C223 ECFV1C1D4MD 0.1 16
C9 RCBS1H180JC 18P 50 Ct08 RC8S1C103MYY 0.01 16 C2S0 RCBS0J223MYY 0.022 6.3
(E. EB) C109 ECEA0JU470 47 6.3  0251  ECFV1E683MD 0.068 25
C9 RCBS1H200JC 20P 50 CllO RCBS0J153MYY 0.015 6.3  0252 ECEAIKOIO 1 50
(EG) C111 ECEAIHUOIO 1 50  0253 RCBS1C472MX 0.0047 16
C10 RCBS1H102KB O.COl 50 C1I3 ECFT1C223MD 0.022 16 C254 ECFV1C104MD 0.1 16
Cll RCBS1H102KB 0.001 50 C114 RCBS1C222MX 0.0022 16 0255 RCBS0J153MYY 0.015 63
C12 ECFTlC'<irjMO 0.022 16 C115 ECEAOJUIOIB 100 6.3  0256  ECEA1HUR33 0.33  50
C13 RCBC1H4R7KC 4.7P 50 C116 RCBS1C103NYY 0.01 16 0257  ECEAIHUOIO 1 50
CM  RCBS1H180JC 18P 50 CI17 ECEA1AU470 47 10 C268  RCBS1H471KB 470P 50
C15  RC8C1H470JL 47P 50 C118 ECFV1E473MD 0.047 25 ECEAICUIOO 10 16
C16 ECCT1HI80KS 18P 50 Cl 19 ECEA1AU102 1000 10 C?fiO ECEAICUIOO 10 16
(EG) C120 ECFV1E683MD 0.068 25 0261  ECEAIHUOIO 1 50
C16 RCBS1H160JC 15P 50 C121 ECEAIHUOIO 1 50 02K2 ECEA1HUR22 0.22 50
(E.EB) 0123 ECFV1C104MD 0.1 16 0263  ECFV1E683MD 0.068 25
C17 RCBS1H102KB 0.001 50 CI50 RCBS0J223MYY 0.022 6.3  0264  ECEA1HU0R1 0.1 50
C18 RCBSIHHHÜKCY 8.2P 50 C151 ECFV1E683MD 0.068 25  0301  ECCT1H181K 180P 50
C19 RCBS1H200JC 20P 50 C152 ECEAIHUOIO 1 50 0302 ECEA0JU221 220 6.3
C20 RCBS1H10OJC lOP 50 C153 RCBS1C472MX 0.0047 16 cau3  ECFV1E473MD 0.047 25
C21 RC8S1C1(X3NYY 0.01 16  C154 ECFV1C104MD 0.1 16 0304 RCBS1H102KB aOOl 50
C22 ECQP2A221J2 220P 100 C155 RCBS0J153MYY 0.015 6.3 ECQP1272JZ 0.0O27 10O
C23  ECQP2A361JZ 360P 100 C156 ECEA1HUR33 033 50 0306  ECEAIHUOIO 1 50
C24 ECQP1392JZ 0.0039 100 C157 ECEAIHUOIO 1 50 0307  ECEA0JU221 220 6.3
C25 ECQP2A151JZ 150P 100 C158 RC8S1H471KB 470P 50 ECFV1C104MD 0.1  16
C26 RCBS1H102KB 0.001 50 C159 ECEAICUIOO 10 16 0309  ECEA0JU471 470 6.3
C27 ECFTIC-SOMD 0.022 16 CI60 ECEAICUIOO 10 16 0310 ECEAICUIOO 10 16
C28 ECEA1HU2R2 2.2 50 C161 ECEAIHUOIO 1 50 0311 ECFT1C223MD 0.022 16
C29 ECFT1C223MD 0.022 16 C162 ECEA1HUR22 0.22 50 0312  RCBS1C103MYY 0.01 16
C30 ECFT1C223MD 0.022 16 C163 ECFV1E683MD 0.068 25  0313  ECEA1EU4R7 10 50
C31 RCBCIKSIKB 330P 50 C164 ECEA1HU0R1 0.1 50  0314 ECEAICUIOO 10 16
C32 ECFT1C223MD 0.022 16 C201 ECEAIHUOIO 1 50  0315  ECEA0JU221 220 6.3
C33 ECEAOJUIOIB 100 6.3  C2Ü2 RCBSIHIOIKB lOOP 50 0317 RC8S1C103NYY 0.01 16
C34 RCBS1C103MYY 0.01 16 C203 RCBS1H471KB 470P 50 0318 ECEA1AU221 220 10
C35 ECFT1C223MD 0.022 16 C204 ECFV1C104MD 0.1 16 0319 ECEAICUIOO 10 16
C36 RCBS1C103MYY 0.01 16 C205 ECEA1EU4R7 10 50 C32Ü ECEA1CV221SE 220 16
C37 ECEAIHUOIO 1 50 C206 RCBSlHia2KB 0.001 50 0321 ECEAICS??? 2200 16
C38 ECEA1CU100 10 16 C207 ECEAIHUOIO 1 50 0322 ECKD1H103ZF OOI 50
C39 ECEAOJUIOIB lOO 6.3 C208 RC8S1C103MYY OOI 16  0323  RCBSIH181KB 180P 50
C40 RCBS1C103MYY 0.01 16 C2U9 ECEA0JU470 47 6.3  0324  ECCT1HI81K 180P 50
C41 ECQP2A102JZT O.OOl 100 C210 RCBS0J153MYY 0.015 6.3  0326  ECCD1K331K 330P 50
C42 ECEA50ZR47E 0.47 50 C211 ECEAIHUOIO 1 50 0350 ECEA0JU471 470 6.3
C43 ECEA50ZR47E 0.47 50  C213 ECFT1C223MO 0.022 16 0401 ECKO1H103ZF 0.01 50
C44 ECEA1HU2R2 2.2 50 C214 RCBS1C222MX 0.0022 16 0402 ECKD1H103ZF 0.01 50
C45 RCBS1H102KB 0.001 50 C215 ECEAOJUIOIB 100 6.3  0403 ECKD1H103ZF 0.01 50
C101 ECEAIHUOIO 1 50 C216 RCBS1C103NYY 0.01 16  0404 ECKD1H103ZF 0.01 50
C102 RCBSIHIOIKB lOOP 50 C217 ECEA1AU470 47 10 C405  ECEA1CU101 100 16
CS01  ECEA1CU330 33  16
c w ECEA1CV221SE 220 16
.•V,' • ' . l i
\ L ' l i j ' •
/ . ; . > V T - I •^-
if ^li. At